Notes:
1. Maximum capaci琀椀ve load is per output.
2. Measured at nominal input voltage and full load.
3. Pack size 25pcs per tube
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
E昀케ciency at Vin Nominal
with Full Load
Maximum
Capaci琀椀ve Load
IAB0105D3V3
5V
(4.5-5.5V)
±3.3V ±152mA 74% 1200µF
IAB0105D05 ±5V ±100mA 82% 1200µF
IAB0105D09 ±9V ±56mA 83% 470µF
IAB0105D12 ±12V ±42mA 83% 220µF
IAB0105D15 ±15V ±34mA 83% 220µF
IAB0105D24 ±24V ±21mA 85% 100µF
IAB0112D3V3
12V
(10.8-13.2V)
±3.3V ±152mA 75% 1200µF
IAB0112D05 ±5V ±100mA 80% 1200µF
IAB0112D12 ±12V ±42mA 81% 220µF
IAB0112D15 ±15V ±34mA 81% 220µF
IAB0112D24 ±24V ±21mA 80% 100µF
IAB0115D05
15V
(13.5-16.5V)
±5V ±100mA 80% 1200µF
IAB0115D12 ±12V ±42mA 80% 220µF
IAB0115D15 ±15V ±34mA 81% 220µF
IAB0124D05
24V
(21.6-26.4V)
±5V ±100mA 80% 1200µF
IAB0124D12 ±12V ±42mA 81% 220µF
IAB0124D15 ±15V ±34mA 79% 220µF
IAB0124D24 ±24V ±21mA 80% 100µF
Models & Ra琀椀ngs
IAB01 Series
The dual output IAB01 series is an ideal solu琀椀on for isola琀椀ng voltage rails in a distributed
power supply architecture such as analog, digital, data and relay circuits. This product family

10.8 13.2 12V nominal
13.5 16.5 15V nominal
21.6 26.4 24V nominal
Input Filter Capacitor
Input Re昀氀ected Ripple 15 mA pk-pk Measured through 4.7µH inductor and 220µF capacitor
Input Surge
-0.7 9
VDC
5V models, 1s
-0.7 18 12V models, 1s
-0.7 21 15V models, 1s
-0.7 30 24V models, 1s
Environmental
Characteris琀椀c Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Condi琀椀ons
Operating Temperature -40 +105 °C
IAB0105: derate from 100% load at +85°C to 80% load at +105°C
Others: derate from 100% load at +100°C to 80% at +105°C
Storage Temperature -55 +125 °C
Humidity 95 %RH Non-condensing
Cooling Natural convection